

07 August 2020

Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
1 st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,	Plot No.C-1, G Block
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai 400 001	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com	Email: cmlist@nse.co.in
BSE Code: 532978	NSE Code: BAJAJFINSV

Subject: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Schedule III thereto, please find enclosed the schedule of the analyst(s)/institutional investor(s) meetings held on August 5, 2020 and August 6, 2020 where senior management / management personnel of the company attended them over video conferencing.

Tel: +91 20 30405700

Fax: +91 20 30405792

www.bajajfinserv.in

Corporate ID L65923PN2007PLC130075

This is for your information please.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Bajaj Finserv Limited

SONAL R TIWARI
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: as above



Details of investor(s) / Analyst(s) meetings held on August 5, 2020 and August 6, 2020:

Date	Location	Type of meeting	Attendees: Fund/Firm
All the meetings were part of CLSA Insurance Week August 2020			
5 th August 2020	Pune	Group (Video Conference)	Axis Mutual Fund Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte Ward Ferry Management Ltd. HDFC Mutual Fund
5 th August 2020	Pune	Group (Video Conference)	Mirae Asset Global Investments Comgest Singapore Nippon Life India Asset Management Ltd. Amiral Gestion
6 th August 2020	Pune	Group (Video Conference)	First Voyager Advisors Aditya Birla Sunlife Mutual Fund

Tel: +91 20 30405700 Fax: +91 20 30405792 www.bajajfinserv.in Corporate ID L65923PN2007PLC130075